2/2-way control valve C3
proportional actuated
2/2-ways, DN12 - DN125 PN 320
The pilot valves (5, 6) and the control pcb (8) form the pilot control group of the 2-way control valve. The valve piston
(2) guided within the valve body (1) is pressed into the valve seat (3) by the hydraulic power generated by the control
pressure (X) on the closing area (5), provided the opening area (4) is depressurised by the activated pilot valve (5).
Thus, the lines (A, B) are separated. Activated by the pilot valve (6), the opening area (4) is pressurised and the valve
piston (2) lifts off  the valve seat (3). The pilot valves (5, 6) are activated according to the controller specifi cation, thus,

DN3 PN320 6545580
1 Controller RE4 2336596
Order example
Included in the scope of supply
Mounting screws for the 2-way control valve
Mounting screws for the pilot valves and the control pcb
Cable sockets for the magnets
Technical changes reserved.
All data and fi gures are considered non-binding.
Nominal
size
Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Dimensions [mm] Article number
valve C3
Article number
platea b c d e f g h
DN12 11,0 320 110 271 191 185 85 96 114 66 6259294 6383394
DN16 14,0 320 120 286 181 194 100 96 115 66 6259308 6383394
DN20 18,0 320 140 309 189 206 120 96 40 61 6257682 6383394
DN25 21,0 320 147 349 191 151 130 96 63 108 6257674 6383394
DN32 25,5 320 165 382 191 216 140 96 64 110 6257631 6383394
DN40 46,0 320 182 401 213 263 176 122 93 93 6052061 6384277
DN50 67,0 320 235 469 239 276 196 122 97 97 6052088 6384277
DN65 114,0 320 245 487 290 342 240 172 102 102 6151396 6380409
Pilot valve
Nominal
size
Item Actuation Current Article number
pilot valve
DN3 2
Electromagnet, voltage
24V DC
1,0 A 6545718
DN3 2 1,0 A 6545718
DN3 2 1,0 A 6545718
DN3 2 1,0 A 6545718
DN3 2 1,0 A 6545718
DN6 2 1,5 A 6546382
DN6 2 1,5 A 6546382
DN10 2 2,3 A 6244270
Nominal
size
Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Dimensions [mm] Article number
valve C3
Article number
platea b c d e f g h
DN12 14,0 320 110 271 191 185 85 130 114 66 6259294 6382959
DN16 16,5 320 120 286 181 194 100 130 115 66 6259308 6382959
DN20 21,0 320 140 309 189 206 120 130 40 61 6257682 6382959
DN25 23,5 320 147 349 191 151 130 130 63 108 6257674 6382959
DN32 28,0 320 165 382 191 216 140 130 64 110 6257631 6382959
DN40 50,0 320 182 401 213 263 176 155 93 93 6052061 6383173
DN50 71,0 320 235 469 239 276 196 155 97 97 6052088 6383173
DN65 124,0 320 245 487 290 342 240 217 102 102 6151396 6384285
Pilot valve
Nominal
size
Item Actuation Current Article number
pilot valve
DN3 2
Electromagnet, voltage
24V DC
1,0 A 6545718
DN3 2 1,0 A 6545718
DN3 2 1,0 A 6545718
DN3 2 1,0 A 6545718